Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Additional Estimates 2015 - 2016, 10 February 2016

Ref No: SQ16-000147

OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio

Topic: Electronic Equipment

Type of Question: Written Question on Notice
Senator: Ludwig, Joe

Question:

Since the change of Prime Minister on 14 September, 2015:

1. Other than phones, ipads or computers — please list the electronic equipment provided to the Minister’s office.

a) List the items

b) List the items location or normal location

c) List if the item is in the possession of the office or an individual staff member of minister, if with an individual list their employment classification level

d) List the total cost of the items

e) List an itemised cost breakdown of these items

f) List the date they were provided to the office

g) Note if the items were requested by the office or proactively provided by the department

Answer:

1.
a) Video Conference Units, Network Switches, Network Router, Screen Switching Units, Sharp Printer and Fuji Xerox CP305d.

b) Minister Wyatt Parliament House - Video Conference, Network Switch, Screen Switching Units and Sharp Printer.

Minister Wyatt Electoral Office Perth - Video Conference Unit, Network Switch, Screen Switching Unit and Fuji Xerox CP305d.

c) Office.
d)-e)
All items listed above are owned by Datacom Australia, Health’s IT provider and provided to the Department on a consumption basis as part of the overarching Services Agreement.

) All devices were provided via various Service Requests and providing a filtered output of this data constitutes an unreasonable diversion of resources.

g) Proactively provided by the Department.

